1	PCR-16-22		
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
5	DESCI UTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
6 7	<b>RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL</b>		
8	NO DATE		
9			
10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11			
12 13	A RESOLUTION TO REDUCE THE SPEED LIMIT ON PLEASANT VIEW ROAD FROM 25 MPH TO 20 MPH		
13 14	FROM 25 WITH TO 20 WITH		
15	Resolved that,		
16 17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
18	WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the City Council that conditions exist on		
19 20	Pleasant View Road, a residential district, that warrant reducing the speed limit from 25 PMH to 20 MPH; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, pursuant to R.I.G.L. § 31-14-5, local authorities may reduce the prima facie		
22	1		
23 24	engineering and traffic investigation finding such speed is greater than reasonable or safe, and		
24	upon the erection of appropriate signs giving notice of the reduced speed limit; and		
25	WHEREAS, a traffic survey was conducted by the Police Department which recommended		
26	that the aforementioned reduction in speed limit be implemented; and		
27	WHEREAS, an engineering study was conducted by the City Engineer which		
28	recommended that the aforementioned reduction in speed limit be implemented; and		
29	WHEREAS, the City Council, by virtue of the authority of Chapter 76 Article I Section		
29 30	76-13 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Warwick, may determine that certain traffic signs		
31	are required for the protection of the public safety.		
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council, pursuant to		
33 34	R.I.G.L. § 31-14-5, hereby reduces the speed limit on Pleasant View Road from 25 MPH to 20 MPH; and		
54			
35			
36			

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of the Department of Public Works is
hereby directed to erect speed limit signs on Pleasant View Road that post the speed limit at 20
MPH and remove any speed limit signs not in conformance of such new limit.

4 The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of 5 the Department of Public Works and the Chief of the Police Department.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
	SPONSOR:	COUNCILMAN FOLEY
	COMMMITTE:	PUBLIC SAFETY
	This Resolution shall take eff	SPONSOR: